condensed consolidated financial information. The unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial information is presented for
comparative purposes only and does not purport to be indicative of the results which would actually have been obtained had the acquisition been
effected on the pro forma date, nor is it indicative of the results which may be obtained in the future. These unaudited pro forma condensed
consolidated financial statements should be read in conjunction with EPL�s Form 10-K for the year ended December 31, 2005 and Form 10-Q for
the three months ended March 31, 2006 which are incorporated by reference in this joint proxy statement/prospectus and �Management�s
Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of Operations of Stone� and Stone�s financial statements and notes included
elsewhere in this joint proxy/prospectus.

F-2

Edgar Filing: ENERGY PARTNERS LTD - Form S-4

Index to Financial Statements 227

Table of Contents

Index to Financial Statements

ENERGY PARTNERS, LTD. AND SUBSIDIARIES

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET

March 31, 2006

(In thousands)

Historical
EPL

Historical
Stone Adjustments Pro Forma

ASSETS
Current assets:
Cash and cash equivalents $ 2,725 $ 22,088 $ 24,813
Accounts receivable 128,851 232,082 360,933
Deferred tax assets 3,213 �  3,213
Fair value of commodity derivative instruments �  22,788 22,788
Prepaid expenses 1,055 2,301 3,356

Total current assets 135,844 279,259 415,103

Property and equipment, net of accumulated depreciation, depletion and
amortization 801,686 1,907,114 1,075,427 (a) 3,784,227

Other assets 16,275 13,000 (9,433)(b) 19,842

$ 953,805 $ 2,199,373 $ 4,219,172

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS� EQUITY
Current liabilities:
Accounts payable and accrued expenses $ 141,495 $ 214,396 $ 355,891
Asset retirement obligation �  57,745 57,745
Fair value of commodity derivative instruments 4,464 1,249 5,713
Other current liabilities �  21,186 21,186

Total current liabilities 145,959 294,576 440,535

Long-term debt 225,000 563,000 (563,000)(a) 1,779,065
1,554,065 (a)

Deferred tax liabilities 97,461 244,491 399,135 (a) 741,087

Asset retirement obligation 58,138 112,234 170,372
Other 6,750 4,514 11,264

533,308 1,218,815 3,142,323

Stockholders� equity 420,497 980,558 (324,205)(c) 1,076,850
Commitments and contingencies

$ 953,805 $ 2,199,373 $ 4,219,172

F-3

Edgar Filing: ENERGY PARTNERS LTD - Form S-4

Index to Financial Statements 228

Table of Contents

Index to Financial Statements

ENERGY PARTNERS, LTD. AND SUBSIDIARIES

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

THREE MONTHS ENDED MARCH 31, 2006

(In thousands, except per share data)

Historical
EPL

Historical
Stone Adjustments Pro Forma

Revenue:
Oil and natural gas $ 109,124 $ 158,434 $ 267,558
Other 994 922 1,916

110,118 159,356 269,474

Costs and expenses:
Lease operating 12,613 34,876 (2,602)(d) 44,887
Taxes, other than on earnings 2,995 4,217 7,212
Exploration expenditures and dry hole costs 19,596 �  69,601 (f) 89,197
Depreciation, depletion and amortization 47,145 68,614 5,683 (e) 121,442
General and administrative 12,456 8,709 5,278 (f) 29,045

2,602 (d)

Total costs and expenses 94,805 116,416 291,783

Business interruption recovery 12,689 �  12,689

Income from operations 28,002 42,940 (9,620)
Interest expense, net (4,805) (5,915) (29,195)(g) (39,915)

Income before income taxes 23,197 37,025 (49,535)
Income taxes (8,394) (13,017) 39,243 (h) 17,832

Net income (loss) $ 14,803 $ 24,008 $ (31,703)

Earnings (loss) per share:
Basic earnings (loss) per share $ 0.39 (i) $ (0.43)

Diluted earnings (loss) per share $ 0.37 (i) $ (0.43)

Weighted average common shares used in computing income (loss)
per share:
Basic 38,028 35,024 73,052

Diluted 40,368 35,024 73,052

F-4

Edgar Filing: ENERGY PARTNERS LTD - Form S-4

Index to Financial Statements 229

Table of Contents

Index to Financial Statements

ENERGY PARTNERS, LTD. AND SUBSIDIARIES

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2005

(In thousands, except per share data)

Historical
EPL

Historical
Stone Adjustments Pro Forma

Revenue:
Oil and natural gas $ 402,005 $ 636,240 $ 1,038,245
Other 942 3,894 4,836

402,947 640,134 1,043,081

Costs and expenses:
Lease operating 51,482 114,664 (4,122)(d) 162,024
Taxes, other than on earnings 10,372 13,179 23,551
Exploration expenditures and dry hole costs 82,844 �  137,325 (f) 220,169
Depreciation, depletion and amortization 103,649 248,585 97,352 (e) 449,586
Derivative expense �  3,388 3,388
General and administrative 43,205 23,957 21,062 (f) 92,346

4,122 (d)

Total costs and expenses 291,552 403,773 951,064

Business interruption recovery 20,632 �  20,632

Income from operations 132,027 236,361 112,649
Interest expense, net (17,340) (23,151) (116,730)(g) (157,221)

Income before income taxes 114,687 213,210 (44,572)
Income taxes (41,592) (76,446) 134,084 (h) 16,046

Net income before cumulative effect of change in Net income 73,095 136,764 (28,526)

Less dividends earned on preferred stock and accretion of discount and
issuance costs (944) �  (944)

Net income (loss) available to common stockholders $ 72,151 $ 136,764 $ (29,470)

Earnings (loss) per share:
Basic earnings (loss) per share $ 1.94  (i) $ (0.41)

Diluted earnings (loss) per share $ 1.79  (i) $ (0.41)

Weighted average common shares used in computing income (loss) per
share:
Basic 37,097 35,024 72,121

Edgar Filing: ENERGY PARTNERS LTD - Form S-4

Index to Financial Statements 230

Diluted 40,759 35,024 72,121

[…]

above, interest rates for the period on variable rate debt outstanding during the period would have increase or decreased by $1.0 million for the
year ended December 31, 2005 and would not have an impact on the three months ended March 31, 2006.

(h) To record the benefit for federal and state income taxes at a corporate statutory rate of 36%.

(i) To reflect pro forma net earnings per basic and diluted shares for the year ended December 31, 2005 and the three months ended March 31,
2006. Incremental common shares used in computing diluted earnings per share were none as they were antidilutive for pro forma purposes.

F-7

Edgar Filing: ENERGY PARTNERS LTD - Form S-4

Index to Financial Statements 235

Table of Contents

Index to Financial Statements

ENERGY PARTNERS, LTD.

NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA

CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS�(Continued)

(2) Supplemental pro forma information on oil and natural gas operations (unaudited):

The following table reflects the costs incurred in oil and natural gas property acquisitions and exploration and development activities of EPL and
Stone and the combined company on a pro forma basis for the year ended December 31, 2005 (in thousands):

EPL Stone Adjustment Combined
Acquisitions $ 198,980 $ 138,080 $ 337,060
Exploration 171,859 156,472 328,331
Development (1) 114,814 149,890 53,687(a) 318,391

Subtotal 485,653 444,442 983,782
Capitalized salaries, general and administrative costs and interest, net of fees and
reimbursements �  35,339 (21,062)(b) 14,277
Asset retirement costs �  53,687 (53,687)(a) �

Costs incurred $ 485,653 $ 533,468 $ 998,059

(a) Reclassify asset retirement obligation to development to agree with EPL�s presentation.
(b) to remove amounts which were capitalized by Stone as oil and natural gas properties in accordance with the full cost method of accounting

but that are treated as general and administrative expenses in accordance with the successful efforts method of accounting for oil and
natural gas assets.

(1) Includes asset retirement obligations for EPL of $6.9 million
The following table sets forth the net proved oil reserves, including the changes therein, and proved developed reserves of EPL and Stone and
combined company on a pro forma basis as of December 31, 2005.

EPL Stone Combined
Oil (Mbbls)

December 31, 2004 28,770 42,385 71,155
Purchases of reserves in place 3,949 2,173 6,122
Extensions, discoveries and other additions 1,086 6,534 7,620
Revisions 587 (4,745) (4,158)
Production (2,914) (4,838) (7,752)

December 31, 2005 31,478 41,509 72,987

Proved-developed reserves: �
December 31, 2004 24,737 33,115 57,852
December 31, 2005 25,646 31,557 57,203
The following table sets forth the net proved natural gas reserves, including the changes therein, and proved developed reserves of EPL and
Stone and combined company on a pro forma basis as of December 31, 2005.

Edgar Filing: ENERGY PARTNERS LTD - Form S-4

Table of Contents 236

EPL Stone Combined
Natural gas (Mmcf)

December 31, 2004 149,835 413,902 563,737
Purchases of reserves in place 52,690 704 53,394
Extensions, discoveries and other additions 24,490 34,492 58,982
Revisions (27,789) (50,881) (78,670)
Production (32,277) (54,129) (86,406)

December 31, 2005 166,949 344,088 511,037

Proved-developed reserves:
December 31, 2004 102,760 312,454 415,214
December 31, 2005 103,627 241,347 344,974

F-8

Edgar Filing: ENERGY PARTNERS LTD - Form S-4

Index to Financial Statements 237

Table of Contents

Index to Financial Statements

ENERGY PARTNERS, LTD.

NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA

CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS�(Continued)

Subsequent to December 31, 2005, Stone acquired an additional working interest in Amberjack. This transaction increased proved reserves by
approximately 9.2 Mmboe or 5.8%, as compared to the proved reserve quantities of the combined company as of December 31, 2005 that are
disclosed in the previous tables and underlie the standardized measure which follows.

The following table sets forth the standardized measure of discounted future net cash flows relating to proved oil and natural gas reserves for
EPL, Stone and the combined company on a pro forma basis, as of December 31, 2005 (in thousands).

EPL Stone Combined
Future cash inflows $ 3,540,136 $ 5,766,726 $ 9,306,862
Future production costs (645,025) (1,293,950) (1,938,975)
Future development costs (363,949) (678,212) (1,042,161)
Future income tax expense (770,858) (987,901) (1,758,759)

Future net cash flows after income taxes 1,760,304 2,806,663 4,566,967
10% annual discount for estimated timing of cash flows (499,058) (873,684) (1,372,742)

Standardized measure of discounted future net cash flows $ 1,261,246 $ 1,932,979 $ 3,194,225

The following table includes the components of the changes in the standardized measure of discounted future net cash flows of EPL, Stone and
the combined company (in thousands).

EPL Stone Combined
Beginning of the period $ 667,668 $ 1,612,459 $ 2,280,127
Sales and transfers of oil and natural gas produced, net of production costs (342,396) (508,397) (850,793)
Net changes in prices and production costs 861,576 879,528 1,741,104
Extensions, discoveries and improved recoveries, �
Net of future production costs 145,143 269,742 414,885
Revision of quantity estimates (160,227) (402,974) (563,201)
Previously estimated development costs incurred during the period 33,481 �  33,481
Purchase of reserves in place 271,675 44,940 316,615
Changes in estimated future development costs 143 (22,537) (22,394)
Changes in production rates (timing) and other (19,764) 26,150 6,386
Accretion of discount 92,414 207,148 299,562
Net change in income taxes (288,467) (173,079) (461,546)

Net increase 593,578 320,521 914,099

End of period $ 1,261,246 $ 1,932,980 $ 3,194,226

Edgar Filing: ENERGY PARTNERS LTD - Form S-4

Table of Contents 238

F-9

Edgar Filing: ENERGY PARTNERS LTD - Form S-4

Index to Financial Statements 239

Table of Contents

Index to Financial Statements

REPORT OF INDEPENDENT REGISTERED PUBLIC ACCOUNTING FIRM

ON INTERNAL CONTROL OVER FINANCIAL REPORTING

To the Stockholders of

Stone Energy Corporation:

We have audited management�s assessment, included in the accompanying Management�s Report on Internal Control over Financial Reporting,
that Stone Energy Corporation did not maintain effective internal control over financial reporting as of December 31, 2005, because of the effect